


The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
 Bid #026-KK06
 Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install

Prepared by: 

Verified by: 

BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)

Type or print in this box, the complete name of the bidder:
 Bid #026-KK06
 Title: Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install
 Buyer: G. Jackson

Ballpark Maintenance

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Ballpark Maintenance	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Items 1 through 24 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendor must bid all items. Furnish all transportation, labor, supervision, equipment and materials necessary to supply and install sod and incidental materials and services at Miami-Dade County Public Schools' facilities. All materials and methods must adhere to MDCPS Master Specifications.					
1	St. Augustine Floratam Sod (installed as squares).	300,000	Square feet	\$0.38	\$114,000.00
2	St. Augustine Palmetto Sod (installed as squares)	150,000	Square feet	\$0.50	\$75,000.00
3	Bahia Argentine Sod (installed as squares).	50,000	Square feet	\$0.21	\$10,500.00
4	Bermuda Certified Celebration Sod (installed as squares).	66,000	Square feet	\$0.34	\$22,440.00
5	Bermuda Certified Celebration Sod (installed as rolls).	250,000	Square feet	\$0.34	\$85,000.00
6	St. Augustine Floratam (installed as rolls).	10,000	Square feet	\$0.34	\$3,400.00
7	St. Augustine Palmetto Sod (installed as rolls)	10,000	Square feet	\$0.34	\$3,400.00
8	Provide and distribute water for sod.	210,000	Gallon	\$0.06	\$12,600.00
9	Provide labor with hand tools for miscellaneous fine grading.	800	Hours	\$20.25	\$16,200.00
10	Roll sod-to complete installation.	423,500	Square feet	\$0.05	\$21,175.00
11	Provide and install sports turf soil mix 95/5, (95% silica and 5% spagnum peat moss) must pass through a #4 sieve, to a finished grade compacted to 85% density.	1,000	Cubic yards	\$52.25	\$52,250.00
12	Provide and install top soil mix 80/20, (80% silica sand and 20% Florida organic peat muck) must pass through a #4 sieve, to a finished grade compacted to 85% density.	3,000	Cubic yards	\$45.99	\$137,970.00
13	Provide and install top soil mix 70/30, (70% silica sand and 30% Florida organic peat muck) must pass through a #4 sieve, to a finished grade compacted to 85% density.	3,000	Cubic yards	\$45.03	\$135,090.00
14	Provide and spread 80/20 top dressing for sod.	950	Cubic yards	\$46.55	\$44,222.50
15	Provide and spread silica sand top dressing for sod.	950	Cubic yards	\$38.60	\$36,670.00
16	Provide and install cypress mulch.	150	Cubic yards	\$50.23	\$7,534.50
17	Provide and install eucalyptus mulch.	150	Cubic yards	\$56.85	\$8,527.50
18	Provide and install red designer mulch.	250	Cubic yards	\$35.83	\$8,957.50
19	RotoTil to a depth of up to 4 inches, as specified by the MDCPS authorized representative.	100,000	Square feet	\$0.02	\$2,000.00
20	Provide and install screening sand fill,(sieve 16 - 19) to rough grade, compacted to 90% density.	600	Ton	\$30.99	\$18,594.00
21	Grade and level. Price shall include all necessary labor, equipment, excavation, stripping, clerking, clearing, grubbing, stabilization, disposal of excess fill material off site and disposal fees.	1,000	Cubic yards	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
22	Scarification with Koro Field TopMaker or equivalent, for removal process of 1-2 inches of field surface, conveys & dumps removed material onto adjacent traveling wagon, thus leveling area & providing finished grade for new sod installation.	50,000	Square feet	\$0.09	\$4,500.00
23	Disposal of debris generated by line item 22, including disposal fees.	500	Cubic yards	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
24	Laser Grading per section 1.07.	500,000	Square feet	\$0.07	\$35,000.00
TOTAL LOW					\$930,031.00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
 Bid #026-KK06
 Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install

Bannerman Landscaping		Bofam Construction		Detailed Sports Turf Construction		Howard Sealcoating & Land Clearing		Jerry's Custom Landscaping	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$0.25	\$75,000.00	\$0.26	\$78,000.00	\$0.28	\$84,000.00	\$0.29	\$87,000.00	\$0.25	\$75,000.00
\$0.26	\$39,000.00	\$0.28	\$42,000.00	\$0.28	\$42,000.00	\$0.22	\$33,000.00	\$0.05	\$7,500.00
\$0.19	\$9,500.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.37	\$18,500.00	\$0.40	\$20,000.00
\$0.30	\$19,800.00	\$0.42	\$27,720.00	\$0.30	\$19,800.00	\$0.41	\$27,060.00	\$1.50	\$99,000.00
\$0.30	\$75,000.00	\$0.48	\$120,000.00	\$0.30	\$75,000.00	\$0.30	\$75,000.00	\$0.25	\$62,500.00
\$0.29	\$2,900.00	\$0.35	\$3,500.00	\$0.29	\$2,900.00	\$0.11	\$1,100.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$0.38	\$3,800.00	\$0.28	\$2,800.00	\$0.42	\$4,200.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
\$0.10	\$21,000.00	\$0.10	\$21,000.00	\$0.09	\$18,900.00	\$0.02	\$4,200.00	\$0.10	\$21,000.00
\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00
\$0.10	\$42,350.00	\$0.03	\$12,705.00	\$0.02	\$8,470.00	\$0.01	\$4,235.00	\$0.10	\$42,350.00
\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$39.25	\$39,250.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$54.00	\$162,000.00	\$36.70	\$110,100.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$18.00	\$54,000.00
\$38.00	\$114,000.00	\$50.00	\$150,000.00	\$37.25	\$111,750.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$18.00	\$54,000.00
\$29.00	\$27,550.00	\$48.00	\$45,600.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00
\$39.00	\$37,050.00	\$48.00	\$45,600.00	\$34.35	\$32,632.50	\$35.00	\$33,250.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00
\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.50	\$7,275.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
\$0.10	\$10,000.00	\$0.20	\$20,000.00	\$0.03	\$3,000.00	\$0.12	\$12,000.00	\$0.20	\$20,000.00
\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$59.00	\$59,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
\$0.15	\$7,500.00	\$0.75	\$37,500.00	\$0.14	\$7,000.00	\$0.50	\$25,000.00	\$0.50	\$25,000.00
\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
\$0.15	\$75,000.00	\$0.18	\$90,000.00	\$0.07	\$33,750.00	\$0.17	\$85,000.00	\$0.10	\$50,000.00
	\$820,850.00		\$1,080,625.00		\$782,877.50		\$826,345.00		\$788,200.00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
 Bid #026-KK06
 Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install

Mullings Engineering Services		Odums Sod		Pro Grounds Products		Sunset Sod		Tropic Landscaping & Lawn Maintenance	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$0.25	\$75,000.00	\$0.25	\$75,000.00	\$0.38	\$114,000.00	\$0.26	\$78,000.00	\$0.26	\$78,000.00
\$0.28	\$42,000.00	\$0.26	\$39,000.00	\$0.50	\$75,000.00	\$0.28	\$42,000.00	\$0.28	\$42,000.00
\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.20	\$9,750.00	\$0.21	\$10,500.00	\$0.15	\$7,500.00	\$0.20	\$10,000.00
\$0.35	\$23,100.00	\$0.30	\$19,800.00	\$0.34	\$22,440.00	\$0.34	\$22,440.00	\$0.30	\$19,800.00
\$0.39	\$97,500.00	\$0.32	\$80,000.00	\$0.34	\$85,000.00	\$0.38	\$95,000.00	\$0.35	\$87,500.00
\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$0.34	\$3,400.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
\$0.32	\$3,200.00	\$0.31	\$3,100.00	\$0.34	\$3,400.00	\$0.22	\$2,200.00	\$0.32	\$3,200.00
\$0.09	\$18,900.00	\$0.10	\$21,000.00	\$0.07	\$14,700.00	\$0.04	\$8,400.00	\$0.08	\$16,800.00
\$17.50	\$14,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.25	\$16,200.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00
\$0.02	\$8,470.00	\$0.02	\$8,470.00	\$0.06	\$25,410.00	\$0.02	\$6,352.50	\$0.02	\$6,352.50
\$49.00	\$49,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$51.35	\$51,350.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
\$38.00	\$114,000.00	\$38.00	\$114,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00	\$38.00	\$114,000.00	\$39.00	\$117,000.00
\$44.00	\$132,000.00	\$50.00	\$150,000.00	\$44.60	\$133,800.00	\$37.00	\$111,000.00	\$39.00	\$117,000.00
\$39.00	\$37,050.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$46.30	\$43,985.00	\$35.00	\$33,250.00	\$35.00	\$33,250.00
\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$38.50	\$36,575.00	\$38.00	\$36,100.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00
\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.25	\$7,537.50	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$56.86	\$8,529.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.84	\$8,960.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
\$0.09	\$9,000.00	\$0.07	\$7,000.00	\$0.03	\$3,000.00	\$0.02	\$1,500.00	\$0.08	\$8,000.00
\$34.50	\$20,700.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
\$59.00	\$59,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$61.00	\$61,000.00	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
\$0.40	\$20,000.00	\$0.08	\$4,000.00	\$0.10	\$5,000.00	\$0.14	\$7,000.00	\$0.35	\$17,500.00
\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
\$0.14	\$70,000.00	\$0.09	\$45,000.00	\$0.08	\$40,000.00	\$0.12	\$60,000.00	\$0.11	\$55,000.00
	\$885,420.00		\$804,770.00		\$942,386.50		\$794,792.50		\$812,702.50

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
 Bid #026-KK06
 Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install

BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)

Type or print in this box, the complete name of the bidder:
 Bid #026-KK06
 Title: Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install
 Buyer: G. Jackson

Ballpark Maintenance

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Ballpark Maintenance	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<p>Items 25 through 37 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendor must bid all items. Furnish all transportation, labor, supervision, equipment and materials necessary to supply sod and incidental materials and services at Miami-Dade County Public Schools' facilities. All materials and methods must adhere to MDCPS Master Specifications.</p>					
25	St. Augustine Floratam sod (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	50,000	Square feet	\$0.31	\$15,500.00
26	St. Augustine Palmetto sod (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	50,000	Square feet	\$0.33	\$16,500.00
27	St. Augustine Floratam sod (picked- up by MDCPS staff)	50,000	Square feet	\$0.20	\$10,000.00
28	St. Augustine Palmetto sod (picked- up by MDCPS staff)	50,000	Square feet	\$0.22	\$11,000.00
29	Bahia Argentine sod: (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	1,000	Square feet	\$0.18	\$180.00
30	Bahia Argentine sod: (picked- up by MDCPS).	1,000	Square feet	\$0.16	\$160.00
31	Bermuda Certified Celebration sod: (delivered/unloaded by vendor @ MDCPS site).	10,000	Square feet	\$0.26	\$2,600.00
32	Bermuda Certified Celebration sod: (picked-up by MDCPS staff).	5,000	Square feet	\$0.22	\$1,100.00
33	Mulch, Cypress, bulk (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	100	Cubic yards	\$36.90	\$3,690.00
34	Mulch, Eucalyptus, bulk (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	100	Cubic yards	\$43.48	\$4,348.00
35	Mulch, Cypress, bags (2 cubic feet): (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	400	Bags	\$4.83	\$1,932.00
36	Mulch, Eucalyptus, bags (2 cubic feet) (delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	400	Bags	\$5.59	\$2,236.00
37	Mulch, Red Designer, bags (2 cubic feet)(delivered and unloaded by vendor to MDCPS facility).	350	Bags	\$3.25	\$1,137.50
TOTAL LOW					\$70,383.50
<p>Items 38 through 40 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendor must bid all items. Furnish all transportation, labor, supervision, equipment and materials necessary to supply hydro-seeding services at MDCPS facilities. All materials and methods must adhere to MDCPS Master Specifications.</p>					
38	Hydro-seeding Bahia Grass	150,000	Square feet	\$0.08	\$12,000.00
39	Hydro-seeding Common Bermuda Grass	200,000	Square feet	\$0.08	\$16,000.00
40	Sprigging w/certified Tifway 419 Bermuda Turf Grass	200,000	Square feet	\$0.10	\$20,000.00
TOTAL LOW					\$48,000.00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
 Bid #026-KK06
 Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install

Bannerman Landscaping		Bofam Construction		Detailed Sports Turf Construction		Howard Sealcoating & Land Clearing		Jerry's Custom Landscaping	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$0.20	\$10,000.00	\$0.24	\$12,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$0.23	\$11,500.00	\$0.20	\$10,000.00
\$0.20	\$10,000.00	\$0.26	\$13,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.20	\$10,000.00
\$0.18	\$9,000.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$0.19	\$9,500.00	\$0.10	\$5,000.00
\$0.18	\$9,000.00	\$0.24	\$12,000.00	\$17.00	\$850,000.00	\$0.20	\$10,000.00	\$0.20	\$10,000.00
\$0.25	\$250.00	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.31	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.17	\$170.00	\$0.50	\$500.00
\$0.25	\$2,500.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$240,000.00	\$0.42	\$4,200.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
\$0.23	\$1,150.00	\$0.26	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.38	\$1,900.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00
\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.95	\$1,580.00
\$4.75	\$1,900.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.95	\$1,580.00
\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.95	\$1,382.50
	\$54,200.00		\$64,375.00		\$4,570,975.00		\$62,555.00		\$50,042.50
\$0.12	\$18,000.00	\$0.10	\$15,000.00	\$0.10	\$15,000.00	\$0.13	\$19,500.00	\$0.10	\$15,000.00
\$0.17	\$34,000.00	\$0.18	\$36,000.00	\$0.10	\$20,000.00	\$0.14	\$28,000.00	\$0.10	\$20,000.00
\$0.25	\$50,000.00	\$0.28	\$56,000.00	\$0.18	\$36,000.00	\$0.28	\$56,000.00	\$0.05	\$10,000.00
	\$102,000.00		\$107,000.00		\$71,000.00		\$103,500.00		\$45,000.00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
 Bid #026-KK06
 Sod, Incidental Materials and Services: Supply, Furnish and Install

Mullings Engineering Services		Odums Sod		Pro Grounds Products		Sunset Sod		Tropic Landscaping & Lawn Maintenance	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$0.23	\$11,500.00	\$0.24	\$12,000.00	\$0.31	\$15,500.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.24	\$11,750.00
\$0.25	\$12,500.00	\$0.24	\$12,000.00	\$0.33	\$16,500.00	\$0.24	\$12,000.00	\$0.25	\$12,250.00
\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.18	\$9,000.00	\$0.20	\$10,000.00	\$0.16	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.23	\$11,500.00	\$0.18	\$9,000.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.17	\$8,500.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00
\$0.19	\$190.00	\$0.21	\$205.00	\$0.18	\$180.00	\$0.14	\$140.00	\$0.23	\$230.00
\$0.17	\$170.00	\$0.14	\$135.00	\$0.16	\$160.00	\$0.08	\$80.00	\$0.19	\$190.00
\$0.29	\$2,900.00	\$0.28	\$2,800.00	\$0.26	\$2,600.00	\$0.24	\$2,400.00	\$0.18	\$1,800.00
\$0.28	\$1,400.00	\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.22	\$1,100.00	\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$0.26	\$1,300.00
\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.80	\$3,480.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.26	\$26.00
\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$3.20	\$1,280.00	\$3.90	\$1,560.00	\$31.00	\$12,400.00
\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.35	\$1,740.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.75	\$1,500.00
\$4.25	\$1,487.50	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.85	\$997.50	\$4.25	\$1,487.50	\$4.75	\$1,662.50
	\$63,047.50		\$59,690.00		\$68,637.50		\$54,367.50		\$56,708.50
\$0.13	\$19,500.00	\$0.15	\$22,500.00	\$0.08	\$11,250.00	\$0.10	\$15,000.00	\$0.11	\$16,500.00
\$0.17	\$34,000.00	\$0.20	\$40,000.00	\$0.08	\$15,000.00	\$0.10	\$20,000.00	\$0.15	\$30,000.00
\$0.25	\$50,000.00	\$0.30	\$60,000.00	\$0.10	\$20,000.00	\$0.14	\$28,000.00	\$0.25	\$50,000.00
	\$103,500.00		\$122,500.00		\$46,250.00		\$63,000.00		\$96,500.00